30,00,000/- Rupees Thirty Lakh only. The bidder has to submit an Audited Balance 
Sheet with Profit and Loss statement of the previous two years (2017-18& 2018-19) in 
support thereof. The turnover from outside ECHS/CGHS should not be less than Rs. 
15,00,000/- Rupees Fifteen Lakh in each of above two financial years in case the 
chemist being empanelled with them. 

4. The chemist shop should be situated within the ECHS East Delhi covered area, 
i.e. in East Delhi/ Delhi. The chemist should be capable of supplying medicines to